OFFICIAL PROGRAMME - - SIXPENCE
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The Burton Motor Cycle and
Light Car Club

Affiliated to the A.C.U.

A. A. FENN

Motor Cycle
Scramble

SUNDAY, NOVEMBER 25th, 1962

NETHERSEAL — BURTON - ON - TRENT
(By kind permission of F. W. Fallows, Esq.)

Held under General Competition Rules of the Auto-Cycle Union
T.C.C. No. 360. Permit No. g - 1269.
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OFFICIALS
Steward : A.C.U. 3 o e J. R. Walton
Stewards : Club e = G Eyre and H. R. Whetton
Racing Organiser - - " R. Docksey
Machine Examiners & o D Atton and F. L. Wright
Competitors’ Stewards S == B. Walker and G. Walker
Chief Marshal & - 5 & A. G. Wardle
Starter = 3 2 o J. Nutt
Lap Scorers = e .. D. Bidder, D. Holmes
Announcer 7 i o e J. Smeaton
Gate Stewards G o E. W. Smart, T. R. Brown
" Programme Steward % s = D Mrs. B. Nutt
Clerk of the Course o < . 5o I. B. Hull
Hon. Secretary i 5 o .. G. E. J. Rider
Hon. Treasurer i o A 5 C. Needham

The St. John Ambulance Brigades in attendance.
Loud Speaker Equipment by Messrs. Sound Amplification Ltd.

PARKER BURTON
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FENNS o« BURTON

LIMITED

THE AGENTS
WITH ALL THE ADVANTAGES

* %

Motor Cycles -  Scooters
Three Wheelers

BY ALL THE LEADING MAKERS

ALES
ERVICE
PARES

EXCHANGES - [EASY H.P. TERMS
DELIVERY - COLLECTIONS
DRIVING TUITION
SPARES AND ACCESSORIES DEPARTMENT

DON'T FORGET — WE ARE NOW
VOLKSWAGEN
MAIN AGENTS

41, 132, 135 New Street

Burton-on Trent
4891 - 2
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Telephone :
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10
12

17
18
19
20

21

24
25
26

30
31
34
35
39
40
43
47
48
52

58

—— TO-DAY’'S COMPETITORS

Name
C. M. Earp
R. B. Cockerill
B. Clark
D. Harris

B. Hamer
M. Dugdale
A. J. Donachie

A. Browning
F. N. Harrison
J. Randle

P. G. Hole

J. Radford

R. C. Green
R. D. Green
T. Williams

C. Harrison

Mrs. M. A. Briggs ..

R. Bates
R. France

F. Bourne

K. W. Carnwell
B. A. Hill

I. Parnham

B. R. Carlin
E. Greer

R. A. Jackson
A. Dicken

D. W. Smith
F. Hipkin

J. K. Atkinson

D. I. Grainger

Machine
250 D.O.T.
250 D.O.T.
500 Merryland .

250 Cotton and
500 B.S.A. ..

250 D.O.T.
250 Greeves
250 Greeves and

500 Tri-B.S.A.

250 B.S.A.
250 Greeves
350 B.S.A.

250 Cotton and
500 B.S.A. ..

250 D.O.T.
250 Greeves
250 B.S.A.

250 Greeves and
500 Matchless

250 D.O.T. and
500 Triumph

250 D.O.T.

250 Greeves

250 Greeves and
350 B.S.A.

500 Triumph

246 Cotton

200 Tri-D.O.T. ..

225 Greeves

250 D.O.T.

250 D.O.T.

249 Greeves

350 B.S.A.

249 Cotton

250 Greeves

250 Cotton and
250 Greeves

249 Greeves

Town
Melbourne
Leeds
St. Ives, Hunts.

Dordon
Oldham
Oldham

Rednal
West Brom.
Pontefract

Crewdon

St. Ives, Hunts.
Stanley
Carlton

Carlton
Chester

Hilton
Derby
Basford, Stoke

Glossop
Market Drayton
Mickleover
Hilton

East Leake
Warsop
Balsall Heath
Stockport
West Brom.
Worthington
Smethwick

Hitchin
Barlow



To-day’s Competitors—conid.

69

71
78
81
82
83
85
90
91
92
93

110

120

122

125
130
13
156
157
59
236
241
243
253

G. Beresford

J- A. Painter
A. Pike

A. R, Cooper
B. Pegg

R. Campbell
P. Watkin

G. J. Harrison
D. Walker

F. Mumford
R. Johnsen

F. P. Grainger
C. Wilkinson
J. Horton

M. Hazlewooed
D. J. Harrison
A. Parnham
K. Chadwick
D. A. Grainger
G. F. Rowley
A. Ashbolt

D. C. Round
R. B. Ward

T. Leadbitter

C. Hoff

250 D.O.T. and
500 B.S.A.

499 Triumph
250 D.O.T.
250 B.S.A.
250 Greeves
250 Greeves
200 D.O.T.
250 D.O.T.
250 Greeves
250 B.S.A.
500 Tri-B.S.A.
350 B.S.A.
250 Cotton

200 Triumph and
500 T.

250 B.S.A.

250 D.O.T.

250 Greeves
250 Cotton

499 Tri-B.S.A.
250 Greeves
199 Triumph
250 Greeves
246 Greeves
250 D.O.T. and

500 Tri-B.S.A.
250 Greeves

Longnor
Derby
Derby
Anstey
Derby
Belper

Grantham
Hilton
Ripley

Chilwell

Cheadle
Barlow
Littleover

Oldham

Anstey
Pontefract
Wilson

Stoke

Barlow
Tamworth
Lichfield
Lichfield

Sutton Coldfield

Longdon
Leicester

EVENT ONE.—UP TO 250 c.c. RACE.

FOUR LAPS
HEAT ONE : HEAT TWO :
1 C. M. Earp 2 R. B. Cockerill
5 B. Hamer 6 M. Dugdale
8 A. Browning g F. N. Harrison
17 J. Radford 18 R. C. Green
20 I Williams 21 C. Harrison
26 R. France 31 K. W. Carnwell
39 B. R. Carlin 40 E. Greer
57 J. K. Atkinson 58 D. Grainger
82 B. Pegg 69 G. Berestord
91 D. Walker 83 R. Campbell
125 M. Hazlewood 92 F. Mumford
2549 T. Leadbitter 130 D. J. Harrison
15t i >N S hme T 15t Time
ond..... Time and v Time
HEAT THREE : HEAT FOUR :
4 D. Harris 25 R. Bates
A. J. Donachie 35 I. Parnham
12 P. G. Hole 48 D. W. Smith
19 R. D. Green 52 F. Hipkin
24 Mrs. M. Briggs 81 A. R. Cooper
34 B. A. Hill go G. J. Harrison
43 R. A. Jackson 122 J. Horton
78 A. Pike 156 K. Chadwick
85 P. Watkin 236 A. Ashbolt
120 C. Wilkinson 241 D. C. Round
134 A. Parnham 243 R. B. Ward
159 G. F. Rowley 724 C. Hoff
Ist - e 1st. Ak o' B R
2nd 18 Time ond Time
-—— FINAL ———
SIX LAPS
.......................................... 1st A B [
y Lr T

E B e




EVENT THREE.

UP TO 500 c.c. RACE.

FOUR LAPS
HEAT ONE : HEAT TWO :
3 B. Clark 1 C. M. Earp
g 7 A. J. Donachie 5 B. Hamer
EVENT TWO.—OVER 300 c.c. RACE. v PG Hole > F. N. Harrison
20 T. Williams 18 R. C. Green
FOUR LAPS 3o F. Bourne 25 R. Bates
39 B. R. Carlin 34 B. A. Hill
) ; 48 D. W. Smith 43 R. A. Jackson
HEAT ONE : KRAT 52 F. Hipkin 69 G. Beresford
3 B. Clark 4 D. Harris 3 78 A. Pike 82 P. Pegg
7 A. J. Donachie 10 J. Randle 85 P. Watkin 91 D. Walker
12 P. G. Hole 20 T. Williams 93 R. Johnson 120 C. Wilkinson
21 C. Harrison 26 R. France 125 M. Hazlewood 134 A. Parnham
3o F. Bourne 47 A. Dicken ‘ 157 D. A. Grainger 159 G. F. Rowley
69 G. Beresford 71 J. A. Painter \ 724 C. Hoff 241 D. C. Round
93 R. Johnson r1o F. P. Grainger . . ]
122 J. Horton 157 D. A. Grainger l' 1st..=..& xst/é(f 170" e
253 T. Leadbitter - i
A ond...] =5 Time ond..., l Time
1st [5) V’ Time 1 jh f 3 L
2nd... 30 Tk i ond... & Time. ..o HEAT THREI‘-'.: HEAT FOUR :
4 D. Harris 2 R. B. Cockerill
1o 8 A. Browning 6 M. Dugdale
14 17 J. Radford 10 J. Randle
21 21 C. Harrison 19 R. D. Green
24 Murg—M—A—Briggs T Mk o iy 26 R. France
Y L B 31 K. W. Carnwell 35 I. Parnham
FINAL 40 E. Greer 47 A. Dicken
57 J. K. Atkinson 58 D. I. Grainger
SIX LAPS 81 A. R. Cooper 71 J. A. Painter
go G. J. Harrison 83 R. Campbell
- 1o F. P. Grainger 92 F. Mumford
st .09 . Time .. 130 D. J. Harrison 122 J. Horton
236 A. Ashbolt 156 K. Chadwick
253 T. Leadbitter 243 R. B. Ward
T b S Ist‘@ Wm Time. st ‘::‘ N Time
ond... 2 l Time 2nd 2" b Time
G o %
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, grd .2 TIME o, : O — FINAL ——
............ SIX LAPS
4th : M} TiIME oo | U e R0 pe——
o
............ ond . MX..  Time o
.......................................... grd Ug Time v,




EVENT FOUR.—A. A. FENN TROPHY (UNLIMITED)

HEAT ONE :

4 D. Harris
7 A. J. Donachie
10 J. Randle

20 T. Williams
25 R. Bates

39 R. B. Carlin
43 R. A. Jackson
81 A. R. Cooper
83 R. Campbell
120 C. Wilkinson
130 D. J. Harrison
157 D. A. Grainger
241 D. C. Round
243 R. B. Ward
st Al R Time.

and..de Time

HEAT THREE :

2 R. B. Cockerill.
6 M. Dugdale.

12 P. G. Hole

19 R. D. Green

24 MirswM~A. Briggs

3o F. Bourne

34 B. A. Hill

57 J. K. Atkinson
71 J. A. Painter
82 B. Pegg

9o G. J. Harrison
93 R. Johnson
125 M. Hazlewood
236 A. Ashbolt

L) ) n
1St.... bedohs *i‘ Time

N A
>V

= {
2. Time

and. £# 2

? &
. )

FOUR LAPS

Fa b

HEAT TWO :
3 B. Clark
B. Hamer

5
9
21
26

S
(]

47
78
85
92
134
156
159
724

QORPERPPEEOE

N. Harrison
. Harrison
France
Greer
Dicken
Pike
Watkin
Mumford
Parnham
. Chadwick
. F. Rowley
Hoft

(), Time

ISt....

and.. b= L Time

9

\,,,, Lt

i
[

HEAT FOUR :

C. M. Earp
8 A. Browning

I

17
18
31
35
48
52
58
69
91
110
122
253

1st

J. Radford

R. C. Green

K. W. Carnwell
I. Parnham

D. W. Smith
F. Hipkin

D. I. Grainger
G. Beresford

D. Walker

F. P. Grainger

J. Horton

T. Leadbitter

)\; Time

2nd L

£ i .
ot | Time

—— FINAL ——
SIX LAPS
Ist e Mo Al
2nd ) 3 Time
............ el ORI e e
4th Time




PLEASE NOTE :

Whilst every precaution is taken, the Organisers do not accept respon-
sibility for articles or goods lost on the ground, or for any injury arising
from the attendance of the Meeting. The public must keep behind the
ropes or other boundaries and are prohibited entry into the Paddock. Patrons
are requested to retain their tickets for inspection if necessary. The decision
of an Official on all matters is strictly final and must be adhered to.

CAR PARK

In consideration of the Car Park, the landowner
permits the parking of vehicles in the Car Park provided
during the period of the races. The landowner or the
Club will not be responsible for the loss of, theft of, or
damage to any vehicle, or its parts or accessories, nor
will they be responsible for the loss of, theft of, or damage
to any article left in or on the vehicle whilst on the ground.

FLAG SIGNALS

NATIONAL (if used) " - Sl 559 Start
RED e - - Complete and Immediate Stop
YELLOW .. i o o - Danger Ahead

YELLOW with Bold Black Diagonal Cross Commencing Last Lap
BLACK AND WHITE CHEQUERED 53 Race Finished

MOTOR RACING IS DANGEROUS

You are present at this meeting entirely at your own risk and subject

to the condition that all persons having any connection with the

promotion and/or organisation and/or conduct of the meeting,

including the owners of the land and the drivers and owners of the

vehicles and passengers in the vehicles are absolved from all

liability in respect of personal injury (whether fatal or otherwise)
to you or damage to your property howsoever caused.
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Hazlehurst Motors Ltd.
5 WETMORE ROAD

For your new
B.S.A., TRIUMPH and JAWA
MOTOR CYCLE OR SCOOTER

MOST NEW 1963 MODELS IN STOCK

Good Range of Spares. Exchanges and H.P.

TELEPHONE : 2636
B e o o B 20 20 o o o 28 R S o o S S S R T S AP S AP AP MWW |

R an o o 2 28 SRR S o S S S 2 o S S SRS S S DI AW

P. & B. Coleman

WE SUPPORT
SCRAMBLES
— SUPPORT US'!

Fill up with the World’s Finest E S S O
PETROLS — OILS

Ashby Road Garage
BURTON-ON-TRENT

Phone : BurTon 3801
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Jackson's
Motor Cycles Ltd.

FOR THE BETTER QUALITY MOTOR-CYCLES
AND SCOOTERS

Agents for —
ARIEL
B.S.A.
CAPRI
D.K.R. CAPELLA
ROYAL ENFIELD
HONDA
ISO MILANO
JAMES
LAVERDA
MONACO
MATCHLESS

VELOCETTE
WATSONIAN
and

SWALLOW

OR FOR A SUPER SECOND-HAND MODEL FROM
50 C.C. to %700 G.C.

YOU’RE SURE TO FIND THE ONE TO SUIT
YOU HERE

EXCHANGES AND HIRE PURCHASE WITH PLEASURE

7 Waterloo Street

Burton - on - Trent
’PHONE 5154
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